



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

CONT No. 266 of 2025

R.N. KAWADKAR **versus** RAJESH SUKUMAR TOPPO, SECRETARY & Ors.

28/02/2025	Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey, counsel for the applicant. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, counsel for the respondents. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why contempt proceedings be not initiated against them for non-compliance of order of this Court dated 15.10.2024 passed in WPS No.6216 of 2024. P.F. be paid within a week. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	